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2014 WSC Girls Silver Meet - 10/31/2014 to 11/1/2014

Results
 
#1  Girls 1 mtr Diving Frosh/Soph

Age Name         Team Finals Score

YORKFischer, Katie1 306.65   16.0

HCNalepa, Jackie2 284.00   13.0

LT-ILPouba, Erin3 255.35   12.0

LT-ILBradbury, Allison4 239.05   11.0

HCDerezinski, Rebecca5 217.60   10.0

YORKMapes, Sarah6 184.20   9.0

 
#2  Girls 1 mtr Diving Junior Varsity

Age Name         Team Finals Score

DGNAument, Elizabeth1 408.10   16.0

LT-ILMcCarter, Annie2 303.80   13.0

LT-ILScotty, Alexandra3 281.60   12.0

HCBogdonoff, Sasha4 261.00   11.0

HCSarver, Jessica5 253.35   10.0

OPRFKuntz, Jane6 222.80   9.0

YORKGreer, Maggie7 197.20   7.0

YORKGundrum, Jolene8 160.75   5.0

 
#3  Girls 1 mtr Diving Varsity

Age Name         Team Finals Score

HCMcCarthy, Margaret1 461.30   16.0

LT-ILVitek, Kimmy2 459.05   13.0

DGNAument, Emily3 437.40   12.0

HCMarano, Toni4 400.10   11.0

LT-ILRyser, Kelly5 394.45   10.0

DGNTruby, Amber6 333.20   9.0

YORKYoung, Leah7 325.20   7.0

OPRFSullivan, Nora8 224.25   5.0

YORKReed, Samantha9 194.75   4.0

OPRFFowler, Bianca10 181.25   3.0

 
#4  Girls 200 Yard Medley Relay Frosh/Soph

  Team Relay Finals Time

ALT-IL1 1:55.67   32.0

Kural, Marissa Gresge, Livvie

Berley, Olivia Nelson, Caroline

29.88 58.67 27.12

AGWS-IL2 1:55.92   26.0

Ficarella, Claire Hall, Julia

Davis, Annabel Budny, Skyler

29.33 1:00.41 26.18

AHC3 1:57.07   24.0

Willemse, Maud Neil, Maggie

Albert, Sydney Elazegui, Caitlyn

30.81 1:00.28 25.98

AOPRF4 1:59.39   22.0

Elmiger, Olivia 15 Raeder, Kathryn 15

Kennedy-Wood, Eleanor 15 Smith, Emma 14

31.87 32.69 25.9428.89

AYORK5 2:01.54   20.0

Asher, Winona Siavelis, Katerina

McIntyre, Meaghan Siavelis, Amalia

30.42 1:03.25 27.87

ADGN6 2:03.74   18.0

Benge, Ani Reynolds, Haley

Roche, Emma Henrikson, Delaney

33.75 47.51 26.7315.75

 
#5  Girls 200 Yard Medley Relay Junior Varsity

  Team Relay Finals Time

ALT-IL1 1:57.38   32.0

Darlin, Aubrie Rogan, Molly

McDermott, Maggie Yang, Erin

31.71 33.11 25.0827.48

AHC2 2:00.04   26.0

Gates, Molly Leader, Brooke

Kealy, Caroline Chang, Betty

34.71 29.07 26.4729.79

AOPRF3 2:01.71   24.0

Weisman, Jocelyn 17 Heyer, Abigail 14

Kennedy-Wood, Kathleen 15 Cronin, Tamsen 15

31.45 34.93 26.1729.16

AGWS-IL4 2:08.38   22.0

Gunn, Olivia Skirvin, Maddie

Banach, Amy Jenkins, Hannah

32.86 35.78 27.4632.28

AYORK5 2:09.00   20.0

York, Carli Heslop, Lauren

Brown, Madison McIntyre, Paige

31.63 37.05 28.9531.37

ADGN6 2:14.41   18.0

Harris, Maddie Prochaska, Sara

Lake, Ally Patrick, Sarah

35.26 38.73 27.1533.27

 
#6  Girls 200 Yard Medley Relay Varsity

  Team Relay Finals Time

AOPRF1 1:48.96   32.0

Blankemeier, Hanna 15 Curry, Genevieve 16

Neilson, Samantha 15 Guhlstorf, Chloe 18

27.67 30.50 24.4926.30

ADGN2 1:50.84   26.0

Candel, Cassandra Serniute, Gabriele

Wick, Daria Albrecht, Emily

ALT-IL3 1:51.77   24.0

Clark, Lauren Ferguson, Maggie

Swinehart, Maeve Young, Kristen

AHC4 1:51.81   22.0

Clark, Hollis Relias, Zoe

Kaufman, Margaret Shenouda, Jazmin

AYORK5 1:52.83   20.0

Woolfe, Jessica Nolte, Paula

Marlott, Sam Schlecht, Maggie

AGWS-IL6 1:57.00   18.0

Schroeder, Marina Meyers, Annie

Armstrong, Katie Reese, Vicki

 
#7  Girls 200 Yard Free Frosh/Soph

Age Name         Team Finals Time

LT-ILObryan, Amanda1 2:02.23   16.0

27.68 31.08 31.6631.81

HCBruns, Allison2 2:03.78   13.0

28.50 31.69 30.9532.64

GWS-ILDavis, Annabel3 2:03.89   12.0

28.30 31.38 32.1332.08

YORKLewand, Sarah4 2:04.26   11.0

26.93 31.74 32.7032.89

HCBowater, Caroline5 2:04.60   10.0

28.16 31.44 32.3932.61

DGNRoche, Emma6 2:05.10   9.0

28.74 31.33 32.0732.96

OPRF 14Tando, Kayla7 2:07.03   7.0

28.84 32.23 32.7733.19

DGNReynolds, Haley8 2:10.74   5.0

29.17 32.00 35.5434.03

LT-ILWilliams, Maddie9 2:11.47   4.0

28.37 31.78 36.7734.55

OPRF 15Alonso, Madeline10 2:12.93   3.0

29.42 34.21 34.2235.08

GWS-ILGarza, Emily11 2:13.85   2.0

30.28 34.13 34.0835.36

YORKEaton, Martha12 2:15.25   1.0

29.54 33.75 35.7136.25

 
#8  Girls 200 Yard Free Junior Varsity

Age Name         Team Finals Time

HCHamp, Lauren1 2:00.62   16.0

28.22 30.29 30.9031.21

HCKaragianis, Ani2 2:03.67   13.0

28.14 30.61 32.7932.13

LT-ILDuheric, Almasa3 2:08.85   12.0

28.57 32.19 34.3833.71

LT-ILGuagenti, Taylor4 2:09.29   11.0

29.82 32.48 33.3333.66

GWS-ILBanach, Amy5 2:12.07   10.0

31.10 32.94 33.8234.21

OPRF 14Heyer, Abigail6 2:13.72   9.0

30.16 33.59 34.8235.15

YORKLogan, Marissa7 2:15.60   7.0

30.98 34.57 34.7335.32

OPRF 17Japlon, Natalie8 2:15.84   5.0

31.19 34.24 35.0535.36

DGNArend, Bree9 2:23.39   4.0

31.53 35.33 38.8837.65

YORKLangenecker, Maya10 2:27.26   3.0

32.46 36.23 39.1939.38

DGNKantner, Hannah11 2:34.62   2.0

34.51 39.13 40.5540.43

GWS-ILSchroeder, SammiJo12 2:35.06   1.0

33.11 38.82 41.7441.39

 
#9  Girls 200 Yard Free Varsity

Age Name         Team Finals Time

DGNMathys, Lindsay1 1:51.21   16.0

25.11 27.50 29.6029.00

OPRF 15Blankemeier, Hanna2 1:53.70   13.0

26.02 28.33 29.8329.52

LT-ILMitchell, Paige3 1:58.12   12.0

27.25 29.99 30.0430.84

GWS-ILLay, Paige4 1:58.53   11.0

27.17 29.84 31.0630.46
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Results
(#9  Girls 200 Yard Free Varsity)

LT-ILDunn, Mackenna5 1:58.81   10.0

27.18 30.00 30.8630.77

YORKBrodt, Alison6 2:00.42   9.0

28.03 30.26 30.8431.29

HCGraham, Emily7 2:00.47   7.0

27.46 29.73 32.1231.16

HCBowater, Stephanie8 2:02.29   5.0

27.56 30.56 32.3731.80

YORKQuinn, Meghan9 2:04.32   4.0

27.45 31.22 32.6433.01

GWS-ILBuczynski, Brandi10 2:05.84   3.0

29.86 32.47 31.5931.92

OPRF 17Andreoli, Mia11 2:06.34   2.0

28.81 31.82 32.4633.25

DGNMichaels, Molly12 2:09.69   1.0

29.07 32.27 34.2534.10

 
#10  Girls 200 Yard IM Frosh/Soph

Age Name         Team Finals Time

GWS-ILBudny, Skyler1 2:20.68   16.0

32.67 35.23 31.7940.99

LT-ILStuba, Kaysie2 2:21.24   13.0

30.31 1:18.58 32.35

YORKOrzak, Ailie3 2:21.34   12.0

29.81 34.63 31.5745.33

HCNeil, Maggie4 2:21.69   11.0

32.35 35.79 31.4342.12

GWS-ILHall, Julia5 2:23.55   10.0

31.97 36.67 33.7041.21

OPRF 15Raeder, Kathryn6 2:23.94   9.0

30.85 36.21 35.4241.46

YORKChoi, Amy7 2:24.92   7.0

31.79 36.21 33.3843.54

HCDerezinski, Emily8 2:26.19   5.0

31.47 37.58 33.0344.11

LT-ILDufficy, Fiona9 2:28.26   4.0

30.42 37.31 35.6144.92

OPRF 15Elmiger, Olivia10 2:32.18   3.0

33.39 36.91 34.8847.00

DGNBenge, Ani11 2:37.22   2.0

32.82 38.91 37.6847.81

DGNGaspar, Kylie12 2:38.37   1.0

34.32 39.97 35.7648.32

 
#11  Girls 200 Yard IM Junior Varsity

Age Name         Team Finals Time

HCRunning, Andrea1 2:20.82   16.0

32.07 36.19 33.6138.95

LT-ILNaughton, Annie2 2:22.75   13.0

30.58 37.34 33.6941.14

HCShenouda, Marina3 2:24.21   12.0

30.84 38.38 30.6844.31

GWS-ILJenkins, Hannah4 2:27.15   11.0

33.16 36.87 32.6244.50

LT-ILTomsik, Allyson5 2:29.60   10.0

30.58 36.38 35.5947.05

DGNHarris, Maddie6 2:35.11   9.0

30.66 40.60 36.7747.08

DGNProchaska, Sara7 2:35.29   7.0

31.93 38.78 34.6549.93

GWS-ILGunn, Olivia8 2:36.71   5.0

34.71 37.04 36.0848.88

OPRF 14Aharon, Omer9 2:36.78   4.0

31.81 41.25 35.8947.83

OPRF 15Lane, Harper10 2:39.63   3.0

33.64 41.19 38.2146.59

YORKPhelps, Mary11 2:40.37   2.0

35.24 39.27 36.8449.02

YORKHeslop, Lauren12 2:46.85   1.0

38.18 40.98 37.2050.49

 
#12  Girls 200 Yard IM Varsity

Age Name         Team Finals Time

DGNSerniute, Gabriele1 2:08.52   16.0

27.32 32.50 31.3637.34

OPRF 16Curry, Genevieve2 2:13.84   13.0

28.08 34.54 32.4738.75

HCGurke, Andrea3 2:16.96   12.0

28.73 35.19 32.6440.40

GWS-ILMiao, Hera4 2:17.09   11.0

29.04 34.33 33.2040.52

YORKNolte, Paula5 2:17.52   10.0

29.58 34.74 33.7639.44

HCRelias, Zoe6 2:18.61   9.0

29.85 35.37 31.9141.48

LT-ILBarney, Maggie7 2:18.86   7.0

30.18 37.25 32.2939.14

LT-ILClark, Lauren8 2:19.15   5.0

28.59 34.62 33.6442.30

OPRF 14Gill, Alexandra9 2:22.07   4.0

30.74 37.92 34.0839.33

GWS-ILReese, Vicki10 2:23.99   3.0

29.59 37.08 32.1345.19

YORKFaber, Lydia11 2:28.70   2.0

33.19 36.19 33.5445.78

DGNCarroll, Maddy12 2:32.67   1.0

32.31 38.26 37.2444.86

 
#13  Girls 50 Yard Free Frosh/Soph

Age Name         Team Finals Time

HCFowler, Madeline1 25.44   16.0

YORKLewand, Sarah2 25.46   13.0

HCElazegui, Caitlyn3 25.94   12.0

OPRF 15Girardot, Katherine*4 26.04   10.5

GWS-ILFicarella, Claire*4 26.04   10.5

OPRF 14Smith, Emma6 26.36   9.0

GWS-ILWeigand, Emily7 26.79   7.0

YORKAsher, Winona8 26.91   5.0

LT-ILWilliams, Maddie9 26.99   4.0

DGNHenrikson, Delaney10 27.17   3.0

LT-ILNelson, Caroline11 27.29   2.0

DGNMulligan, Maeve12 28.04   1.0

 
#14  Girls 50 Yard Free Junior Varsity

Age Name         Team Finals Time

HCCecchini, Lauren1 25.83   16.0

LT-ILMcDermott, Maggie2 26.12   13.0

LT-ILCohen, Julia3 26.14   12.0

YORKYork, Carli4 26.27   11.0

OPRF 15Cronin, Tamsen5 26.74   10.0

HCRelias, Nina6 27.15   9.0

OPRF 17Weisman, Jocelyn7 27.41   7.0

DGNPatrick, Sarah8 28.00   5.0

YORKMcIntyre, Paige9 28.87   4.0

GWS-ILPierce, Siena10 29.03   3.0

GWS-ILShort, Maddie11 30.60   2.0

DGNHalloran, Kathleen12 32.53   1.0

 
#15  Girls 50 Yard Free Varsity

Age Name         Team Finals Time

DGNAlbrecht, Emily1 24.51   16.0

OPRF 18Guhlstorf, Chloe2 25.29   13.0

DGNWick, Daria3 25.30   12.0

HCChiappe, Mia4 25.33   11.0

YORKSchlecht, Maggie5 25.36   10.0

HCMalecki, Courtney6 25.86   9.0

OPRF 17Cronin, Jilly7 26.04   7.0

GWS-ILArmstrong, Katie8 26.14   5.0

LT-ILMolenda, Claire9 26.23   4.0

YORKJaeger, Paige10 26.34   3.0

LT-ILWanless, Madison11 26.59   2.0

GWS-ILBradley, Maddie12 27.35   1.0

 
#16  Girls 100 Yard Fly Frosh/Soph

Age Name         Team Finals Time

LT-ILBerley, Olivia1 1:00.48   16.0

27.49 32.99

LT-ILKural, Marissa2 1:02.45   13.0

28.89 33.56

YORKMcIntyre, Meaghan3 1:03.12   12.0

28.86 34.26

DGNRoche, Emma4 1:03.68   11.0

30.45 33.23

HCFryzel, Julia5 1:04.00   10.0

29.05 34.95

HCAlbert, Sydney6 1:04.14   9.0

29.50 34.64

OPRF 15Kennedy-Wood, Eleanor7 1:05.00   7.0

29.37 35.63

OPRF 14Connell, Elsie8 1:05.53   5.0

29.72 35.81

GWS-ILFicarella, Claire9 1:06.39   4.0

31.14 35.25

YORKSiavelis, Amalia10 1:07.41   3.0

30.66 36.75

GWS-ILLabos, Patrice11 1:10.35   2.0

32.07 38.28

DGNNiestrom, Izzy12 1:12.45   1.0

32.72 39.73
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#17  Girls 100 Yard Fly Junior Varsity

Age Name         Team Finals Time

LT-ILMcDermott, Maggie1 1:05.21   16.0

30.10 35.11

LT-ILNaughton, Annie2 1:06.67   13.0

30.93 35.74

HCKealy, Caroline3 1:08.42   12.0

31.18 37.24

OPRF 15Kennedy-Wood, Kathleen4 1:08.51   11.0

30.92 37.59

HCKress, Mary5 1:09.42   10.0

31.58 37.84

OPRF 14Aharon, Omer6 1:11.38   9.0

32.26 39.12

DGNLake, Ally7 1:12.53   7.0

33.12 39.41

YORKPhelps, Mary8 1:12.74   5.0

33.72 39.02

YORKBrown, Madison9 1:13.02   4.0

32.72 40.30

GWS-ILShort, Maddie10 1:16.87   3.0

35.78 41.09

GWS-ILPierce, Siena11 1:21.24   2.0

36.19 45.05

DGNHalloran, Kathleen12 1:34.43   1.0

40.89 53.54

 
#18  Girls 100 Yard Fly Varsity

Age Name         Team Finals Time

DGNWick, Daria1 59.55   16.0

27.89 31.66

DGNBenge, Ellie2 1:00.03   13.0

28.32 31.71

LT-ILFerguson, Maggie3 1:00.38   12.0

28.18 32.20

HCKaufman, Margaret4 1:00.40   11.0

28.67 31.73

LT-ILSwinehart, Maeve5 1:01.56   10.0

28.59 32.97

OPRF 15Neilson, Samantha6 1:01.79   9.0

28.66 33.13

HCGurke, Andrea7 1:02.68   7.0

29.29 33.39

YORKMarlott, Sam8 1:03.86   5.0

29.56 34.30

GWS-ILArmstrong, Katie9 1:04.07   4.0

29.95 34.12

GWS-ILSchroeder, Marina10 1:04.33   3.0

29.91 34.42

YORKKao, Sarina11 1:05.94   2.0

29.34 36.60

OPRF 17O'Donnell, Maille12 1:07.31   1.0

31.40 35.91

 
#19  Girls 100 Yard Free Frosh/Soph

Age Name         Team Finals Time

YORKOrzak, Ailie1 56.05   16.0

27.03 29.02

HCWillemse, Maud2 56.43   13.0

27.12 29.31

OPRF 15Girardot, Katherine3 57.25   12.0

27.38 29.87

LT-ILStuba, Kaysie4 57.39   11.0

27.83 29.56

HCElazegui, Caitlyn5 57.98   10.0

27.40 30.58

OPRF 14Smith, Emma6 58.45   9.0

27.27 31.18

LT-ILGresge, Livvie7 59.07   7.0

28.47 30.60

DGNHenrikson, Delaney8 59.34   5.0

28.41 30.93

GWS-ILWeigand, Emily9 59.47   4.0

28.41 31.06

DGNMulligan, Maeve10 59.72   3.0

28.61 31.11

GWS-ILGarza, Emily11 1:00.89   2.0

29.33 31.56

YORKEaton, Martha12 1:02.34   1.0

29.67 32.67

 
#20  Girls 100 Yard Free Junior Varsity

Age Name         Team Finals Time

HCHamp, Lauren1 56.21   16.0

26.97 29.24

LT-ILYang, Erin2 56.87   13.0

27.48 29.39

LT-ILCohen, Julia3 57.09   12.0

27.45 29.64

HCKaragianis, Ani4 57.52   11.0

27.61 29.91

OPRF 15Cronin, Tamsen5 59.50   10.0

27.67 31.83

GWS-ILBanach, Amy6 1:00.19   9.0

29.75 30.44

DGNPatrick, Sarah7 1:01.59   7.0

29.16 32.43

DGNFroemel, Tessa8 1:03.63   5.0

30.03 33.60

YORKWoodward, Alyssa9 1:04.32   4.0

30.46 33.86

YORKGil, Isabelle10 1:04.35   3.0

30.10 34.25

OPRF 17Henning, Vivienne11 1:05.20   2.0

30.77 34.43

GWS-ILBissett, Mallory12 1:07.52   1.0

33.41 34.11

 
#21  Girls 100 Yard Free Varsity

Age Name         Team Finals Time

DGNMathys, Lindsay1 52.70   16.0

25.39 27.31

LT-ILYoung, Kristen2 54.38   13.0

25.96 28.42

HCChiappe, Mia3 55.05   12.0

26.46 28.59

LT-ILDunn, Mackenna4 55.30   11.0

26.71 28.59

OPRF 18Guhlstorf, Chloe5 55.93   10.0

26.68 29.25

HCBowater, Stephanie6 56.08   9.0

27.11 28.97

YORKQuinn, Meghan7 56.32   7.0

26.82 29.50

GWS-ILMiao, Hera8 56.93   5.0

27.63 29.30

GWS-ILBuczynski, Brandi9 57.27   4.0

27.67 29.60

DGNCandel, Cassandra10 57.38   3.0

27.09 30.29

OPRF 17Cronin, Jilly11 57.45   2.0

27.34 30.11

YORKJaeger, Paige12 58.49   1.0

28.14 30.35

 
#22  Girls 500 Yard Free Frosh/Soph

Age Name         Team Finals Time

LT-ILObryan, Amanda1 5:23.67   16.0

28.34 31.19 32.8132.37

33.62 33.41 33.38 33.29

33.19 32.07

HCBowater, Caroline2 5:25.50   13.0

29.91 32.49 33.0632.92

33.17 33.12 33.00 32.55

33.02 32.26

YORKMcIntyre, Meaghan3 5:30.26   12.0

28.55 32.15 33.6633.23

33.78 34.09 34.15 33.96

33.87 32.82

OPRF 14Tando, Kayla4 5:34.58   11.0

29.94 33.12 34.1733.54

33.67 34.20 34.13 34.72

33.88 33.21

HCBruns, Allison5 5:35.42   10.0

31.04 33.24 34.1733.81

34.05 33.98 34.62 33.38

34.23 32.90

YORKChoi, Amy6 5:37.73   9.0

29.82 32.53 33.9733.64

34.23 34.86 35.22 35.19

35.10 33.17

GWS-ILHall, Julia7 5:38.43   7.0

30.65 34.46 34.7434.82

34.51 33.94 33.92 34.14

34.05 33.20



Oak Park & River Forest High School HY-TEK's MEET MANAGER 3.0 - 6:31 PM  11/5/2014  Page 4

2014 WSC Girls Silver Meet - 10/31/2014 to 11/1/2014

Results
(#22  Girls 500 Yard Free Frosh/Soph)

LT-ILSiegelman, Grace8 5:49.60   5.0

30.57 34.28 35.3234.99

35.93 35.71 36.29 36.21

36.03 34.27

OPRF 15Alonso, Madeline9 5:57.84   4.0

31.53 35.18 36.3636.37

36.94 36.68 37.22 36.73

36.14 34.69

DGNPitts, Katie10 6:13.96   3.0

32.75 35.50 38.1637.34

38.75 38.58 38.71 38.69

38.71 36.77

GWS-ILLekatsos, Rebecca11 6:19.78   2.0

31.47 36.33 38.6937.54

38.65 38.91 40.10 40.22

39.95 37.92

DGNDietrich, Kileen12 6:35.79   1.0

31.86 36.39 41.2539.59

41.96 41.44 41.11 41.65

41.02 39.52

 
#23  Girls 500 Yard Free Junior Varsity

Age Name         Team Finals Time

HCShenouda, Marina1 5:37.95   16.0

31.17 33.65 34.7034.71

34.65 34.89 34.52 34.23

33.38 32.05

LT-ILDuheric, Almasa2 5:39.49   13.0

29.92 32.20 34.3533.89

34.56 35.19 35.21 35.26

35.28 33.63

HCKress, Mary3 5:44.67   12.0

31.62 34.07 34.0234.96

34.56 35.07 35.21 35.17

35.50 34.49

LT-ILGuagenti, Taylor4 5:46.23   11.0

30.46 34.01 35.4334.68

35.22 36.02 34.91 35.60

35.49 34.41

GWS-ILJenkins, Hannah5 5:50.35   10.0

31.77 34.96 35.3835.30

35.92 35.66 35.82 35.61

35.42 34.51

GWS-ILSkirvin, Maddie6 5:51.54   9.0

31.68 33.59 35.1734.72

35.54 36.04 36.46 36.78

36.31 35.25

OPRF 17Japlon, Natalie7 5:56.08   7.0

31.95 34.51 35.8635.63

36.37 36.69 36.73 36.82

36.73 34.79

OPRF 14Pimentel, Chloe8 6:02.14   5.0

31.55 36.00 37.2536.63

36.72 37.05 37.09 36.60

37.26 35.99

YORKLogan, Marissa9 6:15.06   4.0

32.56 36.57 38.8837.98

38.78 38.84 38.51 39.09

37.82 36.03

DGNArend, Bree10 6:23.71   3.0

33.72 36.94 38.8538.86

39.10 39.15 39.61 39.15

39.76 38.57

YORKMcIntyre, Paige11 6:25.96   2.0

33.31 37.18 40.2139.76

39.81 39.81 41.07 39.01

38.79 37.01

DGNKantner, Hannah12 6:54.54   1.0

36.57 41.92 42.2142.88

42.38 42.44 41.58 42.18

41.93 40.45

 
#24  Girls 500 Yard Free Varsity

Age Name         Team Finals Time

LT-ILMitchell, Paige1 5:14.03   16.0

28.35 31.31 32.1732.09

32.27 32.33 32.02 31.82

31.98 29.69

HCKaufman, Margaret2 5:14.26   13.0

29.00 31.48 31.9531.92

32.26 32.12 31.57 31.55

31.71 30.70

YORKBrodt, Alison3 5:18.69   12.0

28.79 31.35 32.3732.18

32.32 32.57 32.73 32.79

32.40 31.19

DGNBenge, Ellie4 5:28.02   11.0

29.51 32.70 32.8532.79

32.93 33.24 33.65 34.33

33.56 32.46

LT-ILMeehan, Lucy5 5:28.48   10.0

29.35 32.31 33.4032.97

33.60 33.40 33.37 33.73

33.69 32.66

OPRF 17Andreoli, Mia6 5:33.50   9.0

30.24 32.68 33.9233.33

33.99 34.05 34.33 34.38

33.96 32.62

YORKFaber, Lydia7 5:34.21   7.0

30.19 32.84 33.7733.47

34.09 34.11 34.31 34.46

34.13 32.84

HCLienhart, Peyton8 5:34.67   5.0

29.76 32.65 33.4433.08

33.76 33.91 34.50 34.94

34.90 33.73

OPRF 17Wolfe, Madeline9 5:35.42   4.0

30.38 33.10 34.1533.90

33.99 34.32 34.49 33.84

34.06 33.19

GWS-ILReese, Vicki10 5:35.47   3.0

31.00 34.21 35.3334.88

33.18 33.37 33.21 34.10

33.69 32.50

GWS-ILMeyers, Annie11 5:45.20   2.0

30.63 33.29 34.6933.91

34.98 35.34 35.49 35.59

36.02 35.26

DGNMichaels, Molly12 5:48.56   1.0

31.07 32.98 34.7333.90

35.39 36.39 36.30 36.96

36.21 34.63

 
#25  Girls 200 Yard Free Relay Frosh/Soph

  Team Relay Finals Time

AYORK1 1:44.33   32.0

Orzak, Ailie Asher, Winona

Choi, Amy Lewand, Sarah

26.61 26.24 25.1326.35

AHC2 1:44.91   26.0

Fryzel, Julia Bruns, Allison

Elazegui, Caitlyn Fowler, Madeline

26.43 26.79 25.7925.90

AGWS-IL3 1:45.71   24.0

Budny, Skyler Ficarella, Claire

Hall, Julia Weigand, Emily

26.95 25.91 26.4826.37

ALT-IL4 1:48.16   22.0

Williams, Maddie Gresge, Livvie

Stuba, Kaysie Nelson, Caroline

27.29 26.87 27.5026.50

AOPRF5 1:48.39   20.0

Alonso, Madeline 15 Tando, Kayla 14

Connell, Elsie 14 Girardot, Katherine 15

28.59 27.03 26.0326.74

ADGN6 1:50.23   18.0

Mulligan, Maeve Niestrom, Izzy

Johnson, Alexa Reynolds, Haley

27.71 27.58 26.5128.43

 
#26  Girls 200 Yard Free Relay Junior Varsity

  Team Relay Finals Time

AHC*1 1:45.38   29.0

Chang, Betty Shenouda, Marina

Kress, Mary Cecchini, Lauren

27.08 26.20 24.9627.14

ALT-IL*1 1:45.38   29.0

Moore, Annika Naughton, Annie

Cohen, Julia McDermott, Maggie

27.25 26.42 25.7625.95

AOPRF3 1:50.09   24.0

Aharon, Omer 14 Weisman, Jocelyn 17

Henning, Vivienne 17 Cronin, Tamsen 15

28.02 27.29 26.1228.66

AYORK4 1:54.42   22.0

Logan, Marissa Heslop, Lauren

McIntyre, Paige York, Carli

28.89 30.48 25.5929.46
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(#26  Girls 200 Yard Free Relay Junior Varsity)

AGWS-IL5 2:00.49   20.0

Schroeder, SammiJo Pierce, Siena

Short, Maddie Bissett, Mallory

30.02 29.96 29.8730.64

ADGN6 2:03.74   18.0

Froemel, Tessa Arend, Bree

Halloran, Kathleen Kantner, Hannah

29.12 30.16 33.0931.37

 
#27  Girls 200 Yard Free Relay Varsity

  Team Relay Finals Time

AOPRF1 1:38.60   32.0

Blankemeier, Hanna 15 Neilson, Samantha 15

Guhlstorf, Chloe 18 Curry, Genevieve 16

24.16 24.91 24.2825.25

AHC2 1:40.13   26.0

Chiappe, Mia Shenouda, Jazmin

Malecki, Courtney Graham, Emily

25.29 24.98 24.4825.38

ALT-IL3 1:41.18   24.0

Dunn, Mackenna Wanless, Madison

Mitchell, Paige Young, Kristen

25.55 26.14 24.5024.99

ADGN4 1:41.43   22.0

Albrecht, Emily Candel, Cassandra

Benge, Ellie Mathys, Lindsay

25.01 26.09 23.7526.58

AYORK5 1:41.47   20.0

Woolfe, Jessica Schlecht, Maggie

Quinn, Meghan Jaeger, Paige

25.34 24.94 25.6725.52

AGWS-IL6 1:42.95   18.0

Miao, Hera Reese, Vicki

Lay, Paige Armstrong, Katie

26.31 25.27 25.7925.58

 
#28  Girls 100 Yard Back Frosh/Soph

Age Name         Team Finals Time

HCBerger, Karly1 1:03.75   16.0

31.05 32.70

GWS-ILDavis, Annabel2 1:04.87   13.0

32.45 32.42

OPRF 14Connell, Elsie3 1:05.05   12.0

31.93 33.12

LT-ILBerley, Olivia4 1:05.88   11.0

31.80 34.08

YORKAsher, Winona5 1:05.89   10.0

32.30 33.59

LT-ILKural, Marissa6 1:06.34   9.0

32.10 34.24

HCWillemse, Maud7 1:07.29   7.0

32.52 34.77

OPRF 15Elmiger, Olivia8 1:08.29   5.0

33.38 34.91

DGNNiestrom, Izzy9 1:09.07   4.0

33.07 36.00

DGNBenge, Ani10 1:11.58   3.0

34.06 37.52

GWS-ILLabos, Patrice11 1:12.30   2.0

35.57 36.73

YORKSiavelis, Amalia12 1:13.10   1.0

35.28 37.82

 
#29  Girls 100 Yard Back Junior Varsity

Age Name         Team Finals Time

HCPatel, Anya1 1:05.66   16.0

31.35 34.31

HCGates, Molly2 1:06.38   13.0

32.13 34.25

LT-ILMoore, Annika3 1:07.82   12.0

32.35 35.47

LT-ILDarlin, Aubrie4 1:08.38   11.0

32.41 35.97

OPRF 17Weisman, Jocelyn5 1:09.18   10.0

33.79 35.39

OPRFLundeen, Valerie6 1:09.69   9.0

33.06 36.63

GWS-ILGunn, Olivia7 1:10.68   7.0

34.25 36.43

DGNLake, Ally8 1:12.74   5.0

36.00 36.74

YORKBrown, Madison9 1:12.97   4.0

35.55 37.42

DGNHarris, Maddie10 1:15.51   3.0

35.87 39.64

GWS-ILBissett, Mallory11 1:21.14   2.0

39.70 41.44

 
#30  Girls 100 Yard Back Varsity

Age Name         Team Finals Time

DGNAlbrecht, Emily1 58.75   16.0

28.30 30.45

OPRF 15Blankemeier, Hanna2 58.90   13.0

28.54 30.36

GWS-ILLay, Paige3 1:00.26   12.0

29.51 30.75

YORKWoolfe, Jessica4 1:00.28   11.0

28.98 31.30

OPRF 15Neilson, Samantha5 1:01.34   10.0

29.32 32.02

HCClark, Hollis6 1:02.20   9.0

29.88 32.32

HCPavich, Alyssa7 1:02.75   7.0

30.21 32.54

LT-ILClark, Lauren8 1:03.05   5.0

30.46 32.59

DGNCandel, Cassandra9 1:03.59   4.0

30.64 32.95

YORKMarlott, Sam10 1:04.90   3.0

31.38 33.52

LT-ILSwinehart, Maeve11 1:05.63   2.0

31.16 34.47

GWS-ILBradley, Maddie12 1:07.94   1.0

32.71 35.23

 
#31  Girls 100 Yard Breast Frosh/Soph

Age Name         Team Finals Time

OPRF 15Raeder, Kathryn1 1:12.39   16.0

33.91 38.48

HCNeil, Maggie2 1:12.86   13.0

34.55 38.31

LT-ILGresge, Livvie3 1:12.98   12.0

34.29 38.69

LT-ILHansen, Sydney4 1:13.19   11.0

34.72 38.47

GWS-ILBudny, Skyler5 1:14.77   10.0

35.05 39.72

GWS-ILLekatsos, Rebecca6 1:15.02   9.0

35.07 39.95

HCDerezinski, Emily7 1:15.63   7.0

35.97 39.66

YORKSiavelis, Katerina8 1:16.27   5.0

35.71 40.56

DGNReynolds, Haley9 1:20.11   4.0

36.58 43.53

OPRF 15Kennedy-Wood, Eleanor10 1:20.86   3.0

37.89 42.97

YORKFitzpatrick, Maddie11 1:22.98   2.0

38.30 44.68

DGNJohnson, Alexa12 1:26.96   1.0

41.67 45.29

 
#32  Girls 100 Yard Breast Junior Varsity

Age Name         Team Finals Time

HCLeader, Brooke1 1:12.42   16.0

33.92 38.50

HCRunning, Andrea2 1:13.16   13.0

34.44 38.72

LT-ILRogan, Molly3 1:13.76   12.0

34.49 39.27

LT-ILYang, Erin4 1:16.22   11.0

36.57 39.65

OPRF 14Heyer, Abigail5 1:17.09   10.0

36.51 40.58

GWS-ILSkirvin, Maddie6 1:19.28   9.0

37.51 41.77

YORKWoodward, Alyssa7 1:20.35   7.0

38.37 41.98

OPRF 15Kennedy-Wood, Kathleen8 1:21.56   5.0

38.88 42.68

DGNFroemel, Tessa9 1:24.11   4.0

39.27 44.84

YORKHeslop, Lauren10 1:24.16   3.0

39.43 44.73

DGNProchaska, Sara11 1:27.08   2.0

40.29 46.79

GWS-ILSchroeder, SammiJo12 1:33.38   1.0

43.21 50.17
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#33  Girls 100 Yard Breast Varsity

Age Name         Team Finals Time

HCGraham, Emily1 1:06.97   16.0

30.91 36.06

OPRF 14Gill, Alexandra2 1:08.53   13.0

32.36 36.17

OPRF 16Curry, Genevieve3 1:08.58   12.0

32.10 36.48

DGNSerniute, Gabriele4 1:08.65   11.0

32.10 36.55

HCRelias, Zoe5 1:09.07   10.0

32.21 36.86

YORKNolte, Paula6 1:09.52   9.0

32.58 36.94

LT-ILBarney, Maggie7 1:11.68   7.0

33.88 37.80

LT-ILFerguson, Maggie8 1:13.18   5.0

33.41 39.77

GWS-ILSchroeder, Marina9 1:14.47   4.0

35.97 38.50

GWS-ILMeyers, Annie10 1:16.92   3.0

36.92 40.00

YORKFitzpatrick, Ellie11 1:17.90   2.0

36.52 41.38

DGNCarroll, Maddy12 1:18.05   1.0

36.11 41.94

 
#34  Girls 400 Yard Free Relay Frosh/Soph

  Team Relay Finals Time

AYORK1 3:48.94   32.0

Lewand, Sarah Choi, Amy

McIntyre, Meaghan Orzak, Ailie

27.26 57.07 58.3527.52

26.78 56.78 27.11 56.74

AHC2 3:49.30   26.0

Fowler, Madeline Fryzel, Julia

Bowater, Caroline Willemse, Maud

27.71 57.92 56.8626.93

27.65 58.58 26.46 55.94

AOPRF3 3:50.75   24.0

Connell, Elsie 14 Smith, Emma 14

Girardot, Katherine 15 Tando, Kayla 14

28.06 58.19 57.9027.08

26.60 56.28 27.47 58.38

ALT-IL4 3:58.88   22.0

Dufficy, Fiona Nelson, Caroline

Kural, Marissa Stuba, Kaysie

28.48 1:01.83 1:00.6528.34

28.08 58.65 27.52 57.75

AGWS-IL5 4:01.29   20.0

Davis, Annabel Weigand, Emily

Labos, Patrice Garza, Emily

27.92 57.06 1:00.8928.73

29.55 1:02.25 29.28 1:01.09

ADGN6 4:03.81   18.0

Henrikson, Delaney Benge, Ani

Mulligan, Maeve Roche, Emma

28.83 1:00.77 1:02.9529.48

28.83 1:01.54 27.70 58.55

 
#35  Girls 400 Yard Free Relay Junior Varsity

  Team Relay Finals Time

AHC1 3:48.61   32.0

Cecchini, Lauren Karagianis, Ani

Patel, Anya Hamp, Lauren

28.08 58.26 57.5727.33

27.01 57.37 26.25 55.41

ALT-IL2 3:48.72   26.0

Duheric, Almasa Naughton, Annie

Cohen, Julia Yang, Erin

28.17 58.50 57.1527.17

26.87 56.94 26.79 56.13

AGWS-IL3 4:07.82   24.0

Banach, Amy Gunn, Olivia

Jenkins, Hannah Skirvin, Maddie

29.52 1:00.49 1:02.6429.74

30.39 1:04.55 28.95 1:00.14

ADGN4 4:09.51   22.0

Froemel, Tessa Harris, Maddie

Patrick, Sarah Prochaska, Sara

30.83 1:04.37 1:01.5728.97

29.02 1:01.71 29.67 1:01.86

AOPRF5 4:09.74   20.0

Lundeen, Valerie Heyer, Abigail 14

Japlon, Natalie 17 Aharon, Omer 14

29.67 1:02.59 1:02.8630.00

30.06 1:02.72 29.10 1:01.57

AYORK6 4:14.69   18.0

Brown, Madison Langenecker, Maya

Gil, Isabelle Logan, Marissa

29.63 1:01.85 1:06.2531.21

1:04.34 1:33.20 33.39

 
#36  Girls 400 Yard Free Relay Varsity

  Team Relay Finals Time

ADGN1 3:36.02   32.0

Wick, Daria Benge, Ellie

Serniute, Gabriele Mathys, Lindsay

25.81 54.41 56.6026.84

24.82 52.60 24.90 52.41

AHC2 3:39.48   26.0

Chiappe, Mia Shenouda, Jazmin

Kaufman, Margaret Graham, Emily

26.16 54.60 54.3425.42

26.74 55.50 25.79 55.04

ALT-IL3 3:39.67   24.0

Young, Kristen Molenda, Claire

Mitchell, Paige Dunn, Mackenna

26.24 54.29 56.8926.80

26.06 54.86 25.33 53.63

AYORK4 3:46.09   22.0

Schlecht, Maggie Jaeger, Paige

Quinn, Meghan Woolfe, Jessica

26.94 56.45 58.4927.32

25.87 55.25 26.21 55.90

AGWS-IL5 3:50.98   20.0

Lay, Paige Miao, Hera

Buczynski, Brandi Meyers, Annie

28.43 57.95 56.6427.00

27.33 57.20 28.14 59.19

AOPRF6 3:51.89   18.0

Andreoli, Mia 17 Gill, Alexandra 14

Wolfe, Madeline 17 Cronin, Jilly 17

27.89 58.15 59.2028.28

27.32 58.14 26.64 56.40

 
Scores - Women

 Women - Varsity - Team Rankings - Through Event 36

1. Downers Grove North HS 255

2. Hinsdale Central 253

3. Lyons Township High School 226

4. Oak Park-River Forest 225

5. York High School 170

6. Glenbard West/South Coop 131

 
Scores - Women

 Women - Junior Varsity - Team Rankings - Through Event 36

1. Hinsdale Central 325

2. Lyons Township High School 307

3. Oak Park-River Forest 193

4. Glenbard West/South Coop 151

5. Downers Grove North HS 140

6. York High School 136

 
Scores - Women

 Women - Frosh/Soph - Team Rankings - Through Event 36

1. Hinsdale Central 274

2. Lyons Township High School 253

3. York High School 229

4. Oak Park-River Forest 191.5

5. Glenbard West/South Coop 182.5

6. Downers Grove North HS 111


